

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1163 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vidarbha Patbandhare Vikas Mahamandal ThrPETITIONER
Exe Enginner Wan Project Div. Shegaon Dist.
Buldhana

V/S

Vasudev Samadhan Sabe (died) Thr. Lrs SmtRespondent
Rajkanya Vasudev Sabe And Others

MANGESH A. KADU

ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE (FOR LRS OF R/1)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

None present stand over to two weeks as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)